The Hydroelectric Portfolio’s income streams are principally subsidy based, which is amended each year with inflation,
with the remaining income being from the power price, which the sensitivity assumes will move with inflation.
Operating expenses relating to the Hydroelectric Portfolio, typically move with inflation, but debt payments on the
shareholder loans are fixed. This results in the portfolio returns and valuations being positively correlated to inflation.
The average long-term inflation assumption across the portfolio is 3.00% for RPI from 2024 to 2030 (inclusive) and
2.40% thereafter, with 2.25% for CPI from 2024. The Company models wholesale power prices inflating at 3% from
2024 onwards as power prices are not intrinsically linked to consumer prices, unlike costs of sales and labour.

The sensitivity illustrates the effect on the portfolio of a 0.5% decrease and a 0.5% increase from he assumed annual
inflation rates in the financial model throughout the operating life of the portfolio.

Inflation

NAV
per share

impact
pence

-0.5%
change

£’000

Total
portfolio

value
£’000

+0.5%
change

£’000

NAV
per share

impact
pence

Valuation – March 2024 (2.08) 81,291 83,367 85,556 2.19

 / 13 .  TRADE AND OTHER RECEIVABLES

For the year ended
31 March 2024

£’000

For the year ended
31 March 2023

£’000

Prepayments 79 111

Other receivables 291 263

370 374

Triple Point Energy Transition plc92

Notes to the Financial
Statements

Financial Statements

 / 14 .  TRADE AND OTHER PAYABLES
For the year ended

31 March 2024
£’000

For the year ended
31 March 2023

£’000

Accrued expenses 367 219

Other payables 406 23

773 242

/  15 .  SHARE CAPITAL AND RESERVES

F O R  T H E  Y E A R  E N D E D  3 1  M A R C H  2 0 24

Allotted, issued and fully paid: Number of shares Nominal value of shares (£)

Opening balance as at 1 April 2023 100,014,079  1,000,140.79

Ordinary Shares of 1p each – –

Closing balance of Ordinary Shares at 31 March 2024 100,014,079 1,000,140.79

F O R  T H E  Y E A R  E N D E D  3 1  M A R C H  2 0 2 3

Allotted, issued and fully paid: Number of shares Nominal value of shares (£)

Opening balance as at 1 April 2022 100,014,079  1,000,140.79

Ordinary Shares of 1p each – –

Closing balance of Ordinary Shares at 31 March 2023 100,014,079 1,000,140.79

The Company did not issue any new shares to the Investment Manager, under the previous Investment Management
Agreement, in the year ended 31 March 2024. Shares acquired by the Investment Manager in the year, as required by
the previous Investment Management Agreement were purchased on the open market.

Shareholders are entitled to all dividends paid by the Company and, on a winding up, provided the Company has
satisfied all its liabilities, the shareholders are entitled to all of the residual assets of the Company.

 / 16 .  SPECIAL DISTRIBUTABLE RESERVE

On 19 October 2020 the Company’s Ordinary Shares were admitted to trading on the Specialist Fund Segment of the